{5] To remove Carriage Cove customer advances,
[6] Column (e) plus Column (b), ut1lHt othorv.ho loot[lotod
[7] Exhibil I, Schedule 2-1, Line 2.

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

EXHBIT 1 to L. Oakman Rebuttal Testimony
W-1300 Sub 60

Oakman Rebuttal Exhibit I
Schedule 2-1

OLD NORTH STATE
Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60

CALCULATION OF CASH WORKING CAPITAL
AND AVERAGE TAX ACCRUALS

For The Test Year Ended December 31, 2020

Item

Cash Working Capital:
Total O&M expenses

Cash working capital (L 1 x 1 /8)

Average Tax Accruals:
Property taxes

Average accrual (L3 x 1/2)

Payroll taxes

Average accrual (L5 x 1/5)

Average tax accruals

[1] Exhibit I, Schedule 3, Column C, Line 19
[2] Exhibit I, Schedule 3, Column C, Line 22
[3] Exhibit I, Schedule 3, Column C, Line 29

Amount

$1,102,446

$137,806

1,382

691

19,447

3,889

$4.580

[1]

[2]

[3]

OLD NORTH STATE
Docket No W-1300, Sub BO

NET OPERATING INCOME FOR A RETURN
Fo1 The Teal Yeat Ended Decembe1 31. 2020

P,e~r,I Aahtl Cornpan~ Oft2,~ F••d 1naeese
llmoun,

Line Per Company Books Pro Forma Company Requested Company

.1'!2... u.m A~u'liitW"'i~lO 11]~ ~ r21 -. .. Amounl
l•I (bl lei (di 1,1

9P9t1Uoo Bmovu1
Service revenuee, $852,253 63,463 915,716 512,619 1,428,335
t,'J'itatl•r~rwetMJtt 14,907 0 14,907 0 H .907
Uncolloctible accounts -----illll. _______@fil 0 f652t
Total op43ratlng revenues (Sum of L11hru LJ) 0/57 UIO ~ ~ 512,619 1,-.4'23DO

Oporetlon & Maintenance Expenus:
Sal&lfl8!,i: 31.101 164,753 195,B5-11 0 195,854
Admlnlslra~ve & office expense (except salaries) 164,946 149,835 314,782 0 314,782
Maintenance & repair expenao (except salaries) 452,119 (2B8,885) 162,134 0 162,134
Traneporlalion e,cpensee 7,262 20,840 28,102 0 28,102
Electric power lor pumping 73,962 (7,875) 66,087 0 66,087

10 Chemicale ror lIeatmenl Q,643 8B4 10,727 • 10,727
11 Tesun11 Fees 95,007 0 95,007 • 95.0D7
12 Petmil Fees 8,452 69 8,521 0 B,521
13 Putchesedwete1 24,463 12.840 37,302 0 37,302
14 Other Expensee: Professional expen&BS 69,130 0 69,130 0 89,130
15 Other Expenses lnsuiancit Expense 4,033 7,691 11,n4 • 11,724
16 Olh&f E,cpem1es Bad Debi Expense 852 (852) 0 0 0
17 01h01 Expenses: Miscellaneous Expense 6,472 82 6,564 0 6,564
1B Reio Case Expense 0 ----1M1L -----1.U!L 7~51 l
19 Total O&M oxpensea (Sum of L5 thru L 10) 967,643 ~ , ,,02<140 1.102.iillMI

Ptn1ect1Uon and Jn1t1..1
20 Oepiecia~on e,cpI,nse 262,190 811,53a 351.728 0 351,728
21 A,nortizal1on of CIAC (183.303) (44,567) (227.870) 0 (227,870)
22 P1opertylexee 1,382 0 1,382 0 1,382
23 Payroll \e,ces 3,044 16,402 19,447 0 19,447
24 Other Taxe11 353 0 353 0 353
25 Regulalory Fee 0 0 0 1 875 1,875
26 Slate income lax 0 0 0 0 0
27 Federal mcoma tax • 0 0 0 0
2B Total depracJatlon and taxoa (Sum or L20 thru L27) Bl.~7 si,374 145,0•1 1,675 141,HHG

29 Total Opt;traUng revenue deduc~ons (L 19 -t L.28) 1 D5i 310 ~ l 1,11 A:61 1 875 1,249142

JO Nel operating im:qma fo, a IeIurn (L4 • L29) [5184 16bi (f1 33,5U) ($317,710) .s.510.74.4 l1~024

(11 Per Company Trial Balance al August 31, 2021 Seo Company Schedule Raia Case Rev-Exp Update -WITH LINKS_GLAugust 2021 Updale xla
l2J Per Sch 3-1 Company Prolorma NOi, Column (u)
131 Coulmn (c) -t Column (f)